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Fourth 800 801
Holland ot .... „„.
Fifth 900 901
Mary
Sixth 1000 lUOl
Harriet
Russ
Moas
Seventh 1100 1101
Langton
Rausch
Sumner „„,
EiEhth 1200 1201
Ninth 1300 1301
Washburn
Dore
Grace
Tenth 1400 1401
Eleventh 1500 1601
Lafayette
Twelfth 1600 1601

HOWTH — From south side
Ocean av west of San Jose av

HOYT—From Teddy av bet
Elliot and Sawyer north to
Oneota

HUBBELL — From Sixth bet
Irwin and Daggett southwest
to Sixteenth

HUDSON AV — From Water
Front northwest to Islais

Creeli bet Galvez and Innes

HUGO— From Arguello blvd
bet Lincoln way and Irving
west to Seventh av

HULBERT AL—Oflt north and
south side Clara bet Fourth
ana Fifth

HUMBOLDT— From Kansas
bet Twenty-second and Twen-
ty-third

HUNT—From east side Third
bet Mission and Howard

HUNTER—West of San Bruno
av nr head of Islais Creelt

HUNTERS POINT BLVD

—

From Evans av bet Hawes
and Ingalls southeast to
Hudson av

HURON AV—From Ottawa av
northwest of Mission south-
west to County Line

HYDE—From Marliet at Grove
north to the bay

Cross Sts E W
Civic Center . . .

McAllister .... 2 1
Golden Gate av . 100 101
Turk 200 201
Hyde pi
Eddy 300 301
Ellis 400 401
O'l'arrell 500 .501
Mabel al
Geary 600 601
Post 700 701
Sutter 800 801
Bush 900 901
Pine 1000 1001
California 1100 1101
Hyde ter
Sacramento.. ..1200 1201
7'roy al
Clay 1300 1301
Washington . . ..1400 1401
Jackson 1500 1501
Pacific av 1600 1601
Lynch
Broadway 1700 1701
Vallejo 1800 1801
Green 1900 1901
Delgado pi
Russell
Warner pi
Union 2000 2001
Allen
Filbert 2100 2101
Hastings pi ....
Greenwich 2200 2201
Lombard 2300 2301
Chestnut 2400 2401
Francisco 2500 2501
Bay 2600 2601
Bergin al
North Point .. . .2700 2701
Beach 2R00 2S01
Jefferson 2900 2901
Tonquin (e) (e)

HYDE TER — From east side
Hyde bet California and
Sacramento

IDAHO (South S F)—From
the bay south to India Basin

IDALENE — From Visitacion
av east of La Grande av
south to County Line

IDORA AV—From Woodside av
south of Hernandez av west
to Garcia av

IGNACIO AV — From north
side Jamestown av north
and northwest to Gilroy

ILLINOIS—From the bay bet
Michigan and Third south
to Tulare

ILS LA—From west side Col-
umbus av bet Washington
and Jackson

IMPERIAL AV — From south
side Greenwich bet Franklin
and Gough

INDIA (South S F)—North,
south and west side of India
Basin

INDIANA—From Mariposa bet
Minnesota and Iowa, south
to Tulare

INDUSTRIAL—From Oakdale
av west of Selby southwest
to Boutwell

INGALLS— From India bet
Hawes and Jennings south-
west to Jamestown av

INGERSON AV—Prom County
Line bet HoUister av and
Jamestown av southwest to
Third

INNES AV—From Water Front
bet Hudson av and Jerrold
av northwest to Toland

ION—From La Grande av bet
Mansfield and Buell south
to Dwight

IOWA—From Mariposa bet In-
diana and Pennsylvania
south of Tulare

IRON AL—From Caselli av and
Market south to Burnett av

IRVING—From ArgueUo blvd
south of Lincoln way. west
to the ocean

IRWIN—From Third bet Hoop-
er and Hubbeil southwest to
Eighth

ISABEL—Now Mullen av
ISIS—From south side Twelfth

bet Folsom and Harrison to
Thirteenth

ISLAIS — West from 3300
Third

I SOL A WAY — From Teresita
way southwest to Rockdale
dr

ITALY AV—From 5001 Mis-
sion southeast to Moscow

IVY—L'rom west side Polk bet
Hayes and Grove west to
Webster

Cross Sts N S
Polk 2 1
Van Ness av . . . (c) (c)
Franklin 200 201
Gough 300 301
Octavia 400 401
Laguna 500 501
Buchanan 600 601
Webster (e) (e)

JACKSON—From the bay bet
Washington and Pacific av
west to Arguello blvd

Cross Sts N S
The Embarcadero 2 1

Drumm 50 51
Davis 100 101
Front 200 201
Battery 300 301
Custom House pi
Sansome 400 401
Balance
Jessop pi
Montgomery . . . 500 501
Columbus av . . .

Kearny 600 601
Wentworih pi . . .

Cooper al •

Beckett
Grant av 700 701
St Louis al . . . .

Jason ct
Ross al
Duncombe al . . .

Pontiac
Stockton 800 801
Bedford pi
James al
Trenton
Stone

Powell .'.".'.'.'.'. 900 901
Doric al
Mason 1000 1001
Marcy pi
Auburn .

Taylor 1100 1101
Jones 1200 1201
Leavenworth.. .1300 1301
Wall pi
Hyde 1400 1401
Larkin 1500 1501
Polk 1600 1601
Van Ness av . . .1700 1701
Franklin 1800 1801
Gough moo 1901
Octavia 2000 2001
Laguna 2100 2101
Buchanan 2200 2201
Webster 2300 2301
Fillmore 2400 24 01
Steiner 2500 (o)
Pierce 2600 (o)
Scott 2700 2701
Divisadero . . ..2800 2801
Broderick 2900 2901
Baker 3000 3001
Lyon 3100 3101
Presidio av . . . .3200 3201
Walnut 3300 3301
Laurel 3400 3401
Locust 3500 3501
Spruce 3600 3601
Maple 3700 3701
Cherry 3800 3801
Arguello blvd ... (e) (e)

JACKSON PARK — Bet Sev-
enteenth. Mariposa. Arkan-
sas and Carolina

JAMES AL—Off smith side of
Jackson bet Stockton and
Powell

JAMESTOWN AV — From
County Line bet Ingerson
and Key av northwest to
Salinas av

JANSEN — From north side
Greenwich bet Mason and
Taylor north to Lombard

JAPAN — From south side
Brannan bet First and Sec-
ond southeast to Townsend

JARBOE AV—From Moultrie
south of Cortland av east to
San Bruno av

JASON CT—From Jackson bet
Grant av and Stockton

JASPER PL—From north side
Green bet Grant av and
Stockton north to Filbert

JAVA—From Buena Vista av
southwest to Masonic av

JEFFERSON — From the hay
north of Beach west to Pre-
sidio Reservation

Cross Sts N S
Powell 2 1

Mason 100 101
Taylor 200 201
Jones 300 301
Leavenworth . . . 400 401
Hyde 500 501
Larkin 600 601
Polk 700 701
Van Ness av . . . (c) (c)

Government Res-
ervation ....

Scott 1800 1801
Divisadero . . . .1900 1901
Broderick 2000 2001
Baker 2100 2101
Lyon . (e) (e)

JEFFERSON SQ—Bet Gough.
Laguna. Golden Gate av and
Eddy

JENNINGS—From Arthur av
bet Ingalls and Keith south-
west to (^Iney av

JEROME AL—From south side
Pacific av bet Montgomery
and Kearny

JERROLD AV — From Water
Front bet Innes and Kirk-
wood av northwest to San
Bruno av

JERSEY—From west side Do-
lores bet Twenty-fourth and
Twenty-fifth west to Doug-
lass

Cross Sts N S
Dolores 2 1
Chattanooga . . .

Church 100 101
Vicksburg
Sanchez 200 201
Noe 300 301
Castro 400 401
Diamond 500 501
Douglass (e) (e)

JESSIE—From west side First
bet Market and Mission
southwest to point south of
McCoppia

Cross Sts N S
First 2 1
Ecker
Anthony
Second 100 101
New Montgomery
Annie
Third 200 201
Fotirth 300 301
Fifth (c) (c)
Mint 400 401
Sixth 500 601
Seventh 600 601
Eighth (c) (cl
Ninth 800 801
Tenth 900 901
Eleventh (c) (c)
Twelfth (c) (c)
Brady (c) (c)
McCoppin 1300 1301

JESSOP PL—Changed to Ho-
taling pi

JOHN—From west side Powell
bet Jackson and Pacific west
to Mason

JOHNSTON AV—From south
side Geary bet Parker and
Henderson avs

JOICE—From north side Pine
bet Stockton and Powell
north to Clay

JONES—From north side Mar-
ket bet Taylor and Leaven-
worth north to the hay

Cross Sts E W
Market and Mc-

Allister 2 1

Golden Gate av! ; 100 101
Turk 200 201
Eddy 300 301
Ellis 400 401
Antonio
Stevedore pi . . .

O'Farrell 500 501
Geary 600 601
Maggie al
Colin pi
Post 700 701
Cosmo pi
Sutter 800 801
White's pi
Bush 900 901
Pine 1000 lOni
California 1100 1101
Sacramento . . .1200 1201
Pleasant
Clay 1300 1301
Washington . . ..1400 1401
Jackson 1500 1501
Pacific av 1600 1601
Bernard
Broadway 1700 1701
Glover
Vallejo 1800 IROl
Green 1900 1901
Macondray ....
Union 2000 2001
Filbert 2100 2101
Valparaiso ....
Greenwich 2200 2201
Lombard 2300 2301
Chestnut 2400 2401
Houston
Francisco 2500 2501
Columbus av . . ,

Bay 2600 2601
North Point. .. .2700 2701
Beach 2.S00 2801
Jefferson 2900 2001
The Embarcadero

JOOST AV—From Circular av
bet Mangels and Monterey
blvd west to Hazelwood av

JORDAN AV—From south side
California bet Common-
wealth and Palm south to
Geary

JOSEPHINE — From Laurel
Hill Cemetery bet Presidio
av and Emerson south to
Geary

JOSIAH AV—From Ridge la
bet Margaret and Lee avs
crossing I^ake View av

JOY—From Holladay av north
of Esmeralda av to Brewster

JUANITA WAY—From Tere-
sita blvd 1 blk south Portola
dr southwest to Miraloma dr

JUDAH—From Fifth av bet
Irving and Kirkham west to
the ocean

JUDSON AV — From Circular
av bet Staples and Marston
avs west to Hazelwood av

JULES AV—From Lake View
av north to Ocean av bet
Faxon and Ashton avs

JULIA—From south side Mis-
sion bet Seventh and Eighth

JULIAN AV—From south side
Fourteenth bet Mis.=ion and
Valencia south to Sixteenth

JULIUS — From north side
Lombard bet Kearny and
Grant av

JUNIPER — From south side
Folsom bet Tenth and Elev-
enth southeast to Bryant

JUNIPERO SERRA BLVD

—

From Portola dr south to
County Line nr U S Military
Reservation and Ingleside

JURI—From San Jose av west
bet 28th and 26th

JUSTIN DR — Prom College
av nr Mission south and west
to Canal

KANSAS — From Division bet
Rhode Island and Vermont
south to Marin

KATE—From south side Bry-
ant bet Seventh and Eighth

KEARNY — From north side
Market bet Montgomery and
Grant av north to the bay

Cross Sts E W
Market and Geary 2 1
Maiden la
Post 100 101
Ver Mehr pi . . .

Sutter 200 201
Hardie pi
Bush 300 301
Pine 400 401
Summer
California .... 500 501
Sacramento .... 600 601
Commercial . . .

Clay 700 (o)
Merchant
Washington . . . 800 801
Jackson 900 901
Columbus av . . .

Pacific av ... .1000 1001
Nottingham pi .

Broadway 1100 1101
Dunne's al ....
Hinckley
Vallejo 1200 1201
San Antonio . . .

Green 1300 1301
Union 1400 1401
Filbert 1500 1501
Greenwich . . ..1600 1601
Lombard 1700 1701
Chestnut 1800 1801
Francisco 1900 1901
Bay 2000 2001
North Point . . .

The Embarcadero
KEITH—From Arthur av bet

Jennings and Lane south-
west to Third

KEMPTON AV — South from
601 Stanley

KENNY AL — From Mission
bet France and Italy avs

KENSINGTON WAY — From
Portola dr east of Granville
way northwest to Claremont
blvd

KENT—From west side Mason
bet Union and Filbert

KENWOOD WAY—1 n Ocean
av from Faxon av to Darien

KENYON AV—From south side
Portola dr bet Stanford Hts
and La Place av south to
Melrose av

KEY AV — From County Line
bet Jamestown and Le Conte
avs northwest to San Bruno
av

KEYES AL — From Pacific
north bet Powell and Mason

KEYSTONE WAY — From
Ocean av 1 blk east Fair-
field north to Kenwood way

KIMBALL PL — From Sacra-
mento bet Leavenworth and
Hyde south and north

KING — From the bay bet
Townsend and Berry south-
west to Division

Cross Sts S N
The Embarcadero 2 1

Gale
Second 100 101
Hammond pi . .

Third 200 201
Fourth 300 301
Fifth 400 401
Sixth 500 501
Seventh 600 601
Division (e) (e)

KINGSTON — From 837 San
Jose av east to Prospect av

KIRKHAM — From Fourth av
west to the ocean bet Judab
and Lawton

KIRKWOOD AV—From Wa-
ter Front bet Jerrold and La
Salle avs northwest to Selby

KISSLING — From east side
Eleventh bet Howard and
Folsom west to Twelfth

KNIGHT'S PL—From Mohawk
av west of Mission

KNOX—From La Grande av
bet Madison and Mansfield
south to Dwigbt

KOHLER'S PL — From south
side Green bet Montgomery
and Kearny

KRAMER PL — From south
side Greenwich bet Grant av
and Stockton

KRAUSGRILL PL — From
north side Filbert bet Grant
av and Stockton

LA BICA WAY—From Agua
way south to Preston dr

LAFAYETTE—Prom south side
Mission bet Eleventli and
Twelfth southeast to Howard

LAFAYETTE PARK — Bet
Gough, Laguna, Sacramento
and Washington

LA FERRERA TER—Off west
side of Kearny bet Lom-
bard and Chestnut

LAGRANDE AV—From Peru
av and Felton southwest to
point south of Russia av

LAGUNA — From north aide
Market bet Octavia and Bu-
chanan north to the bay

Cross Sts E W
Market and Herman 2 1
Waller 100 101
Haight 200 201
Hose
Page 300 301
Lily
Oak 400 401
Hickory
Fell 500 601
Linden
Hayes 600 601
Ivy
Grove 700 701
Birch
Fulton 800 801
Ash
McAllister .... 900 901
Redwood
Golden Gate av . . (ol 1001
Turk (c) 1101
Eddy 1200 1201
Willow
Ellis 1300 1301
Olive
O'Farrell 1400 1401
Myrtle
Geary 1500 1601
Cedar
Post 1600 1601
Hemlock
Sutter 1700 1701
Fern
Bush 1800 1801
Pine 1900 1901
California . . ..2000 2001
Sacramento ... (o) 2101
Clay (o) 2201
Washington . ..2300 2301
Jackson 2400 2401
Pacific av 2500 2601
Broadway 2600 2601
Vallejo 2700 2701
Green 2800 2801
Union 290O 2901
Filbert 3000 3001
Harris pi
Greenwich . . ..3100 3101
Lombard 3200 3201
Magnolia
Chestnut 3300 (o)
Francisco 3400 (o)
Bay (ol 3501
North Point ... (o) 3601
Beach 3700 3801
Tonquin (o) 3901

LAGUNA HONDA BLVD —
From Seventh av and Nori-
ega southeast to Portola dr

LAIDLEY — From south side
Thirtieth bet Noe and Castro

LAKE — From Arguello blvd
north of California west to
Thirty-first av

Cross Sts N S
Arguello blvd . . 2 1
Second av 100 101
Third av 200 201
Fourth av 300 301
Fifth av 400 401
Sixth av 600 601
Seventh av .... 600 601
Eight av 700 701
Ninth av 800 801
Tenth av 900 901
Eleventh av ...1000 1001
Twelfth av . . .1100 1101
Funston av ....
Fourteenth av ..1300 1301
Fifteenth av ...1400 1401
Sixteenth av ...1600 1601
Seventeenth av .1600 1601
Eighteenth av ..1700 1701
Nineteenth av ..ISOO 1801
Twentieth av ..1900 1901
Twenty-first av 2000 2001
Twenty-second av2100 2101
Twenty-third av 2200 2201
Twenty-fourth av 2300 2301
Twenty-fifth av .2400 2401
Twenty-sixth av .2500 2601
Twenty-seventh av2600 2601
Twenty-eighth av2700 2701
Twenty-ninth av 2800 2S01
Thirtieth av ...2900 2901
Thirty-first av . . (e) (e)


